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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
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Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1 2316

2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 4.551

3 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 5.702

4 16 Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8 5.901

5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 11 6.386

6 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 34 6.805

7 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 7.037

8 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 10.066
9 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 10 10.724
10 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 6 11.202
11 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 16 11.243
12 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 11.625
13 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 2 11.875
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 12.783
15 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 13 14.173
16 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 5 16.783
17 6 David Ragan UPS 20 18.625
18 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 9 19.268
19 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 19.313
20 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 36 19.853
21 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 22 19.882
22 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 17 20.743
23 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 24 20.842
24 39 Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 18 21.945
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 23.651
26 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 19 26.088
27 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 29 27.581
28 98 Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 26 28.496
29 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 25 29.011
30 32 Mike Bliss Street King 28 29.456
31 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 35 30.967
32 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans / Kingsford 30 30.974
33 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 27 31.184
34 36 Dave Blaney Big Red 31 32.261
35 34 David Gilliland A&W All American Food 32 32.647
36 46 Scott Speed ordergreenstuff.com 33 35.188
37 71 Andy Lally Interstate Moving Services 37 36.577
38 7 Reed Sorenson SPEED Energy / MAPEI / Menards 38 38.088
39 66 Michael McDowell Victory Junction 39 38.695
40 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 40 39.688
41 87 Joe Nemechek AM FM Energy 41 41.059
42 13 Casey Mears GEICO 42 41.882
43 J.J. Yeley 43 42.864
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Box Score
Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 14
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
48  Jimmie Johnson 19 1 1 1 1 23 2 18 40 22 31 71.5 89 267 982 197 724 272 149.2 48
Kasey Kahne 5 14 6 2 2 40 12 39 127 88 53 41.7 27 206 75.7 0 .0 272 100.7 42

Brad Keselowski 12 6 7 3 1 27 7 9 117 108 74 63.2 6 268 98.5 5 1.8 272 108.6 42

17 Matt Kenseth 4 5 9 4 1 24 5 0 56 56 38 67.9 10 270 99.3 26 9.6 272 121.3 41
99  Carl Edwards 2 20 15 5 2 25 17 9 97 88 37 38.1 2 68 25.0 0 .0 272 87.6 39
29  Kevin Harvick 14 12 11 6 2 28 11 3 107 104 73 68.2 0 262 96.3 0 .0 272 94.2 38
33 Clint Bowyer 24 7 10 7 5 30 10 25 123 98 72 58.5 2 249 91.5 0 .0 272 101.7 37
16  Greg Biffle 1 8 5 8 1 17 6 14 63 49 48 76.2 28 270 99.3 23 85 272 112.7 37
9  Marcos Ambrose 21 23 18 9 4 26 19 -8 98 106 23 235 0 35 12.9 0 .0 272 76.7 35
5 Mark Martin 9 9 8 10 2 23 11 -20 83 103 52 62.7 2 234 86.0 0 .0 272 93.7 34
18  Kyle Busch 3 4 4 11 1 19 6 -5 77 82 61 79.2 6 271 99.6 8 29 272 102.5 34
27  Paul Menard 6 13 12 12 2 27 12 -17 91 108 45 49.5 0 248 91.2 0 .0 272 87.5 32
22 Kurt Busch 17 19 3 13 1 30 14 -20 109 129 30 27.5 4 159 58.5 6 22 272 84.6 32
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 18 10 14 14 8 31 13 4 108 104 45 41.7 4 229 84.2 0 .0 272 86.4 30
14  Tony Stewart 23 2 2 15 2 29 6 34 86 52 55 64.0 10 257 94.5 0 .0 272 109.8 29
11 Denny Hamlin 7 11 13 16 2 23 11 -20 82 102 57 69.5 0 264 97.1 0 .0 272 84.1 28
51 Landon Cassill 41 24 16 17 1 38 21 11 126 115 36 28.6 1 22 8.1 2 7 272 67.2 0
39 Ryan Newman 11 28 21 18 8 30 22 -10 98 108 12 12.2 3 10 3.7 0 .0 272 68.7 26
83  Brian Vickers 15 22 24 19 15 36 26 0 76 76 3 3.9 4 1 4 0 .0 271 62.0 25
6  David Ragan 13 21 19 20 8 29 19 -1 115 116 20 17.4 0 24 8.8 0 .0 271 73.6 24
31  Jeff Burton 31 15 23 21 10 29 19 10 93 83 10 10.8 0 53 19.5 0 .0 271 70.5 23
1 Jamie McMurray 29 16 20 22 3 33 20 -8 106 114 7 6.6 9 29 10.7 0 .0 271 69.8 22
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 34 25 22 23 5 35 24 -4 110 114 20 18.2 2 6 2.2 0 .0 271 60.5 21
78  Regan Smith 16 18 25 24 6 30 21 -12 101 113 22 21.8 0 9 33 0 .0 271 66.2 20
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Box Score
Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
43 AJ Allmendinger 22 29 26 25 10 42 29 15 113 98 8 7.1 0 1 4 0 .0 270 54.5 19
98  Austin Dillon 26 30 28 26 11 34 28 -7 77 84 5 6.5 0 1 4 0 .0 270 52.1 0
38  Travis Kvapil 36 26 30 27 1 37 31 -32 53 85 0 .0 3 3 1.1 3 1.1 270 43.0 0
32 Mike Bliss 42 27 29 28 4 41 29 4 81 77 11 13.6 0 5 1.8 0 .0 270 41.7 0
20  Joey Logano 20 31 27 29 20 32 28 -14 65 79 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 270 53.3 15
47  Bobby Labonte 33 32 31 30 25 40 31 -6 50 56 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 269 46.0 14
36 Dave Blaney 38 33 32 31 12 37 32 -2 73 75 4 5.5 0 0 .0 0 .0 269 433 13
34  David Gilliland 30 34 33 32 25 38 33 -13 40 53 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 268 384 12
46  Scott Speed 25 35 34 33 25 40 35 -4 19 23 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 266 35.1 0
24 Jeff Gordon 10 3 17 34 1 34 7 3 58 55 37 63.8 12 239 87.9 2 i 264 91.9 11
00  David Reutimann 27 36 35 35 18 41 31 0 54 54 0 .0 5 0 .0 0 .0 264 54.4 9
56  Martin Truex Jr. 8 17 36 36 2 36 20 221 70 91 43 61.4 10 112 41.2 0 .0 241 77.1 8
71  Andy Lally 35 37 37 37 2 37 37 -5 7 12 0 .0 0 2 7 0 .0 72 36.1 7

7  Reed Sorenson 39 38 38 38 3 43 38 4 7 3 0 .0 0 1 4 0 .0 37 32.9 0
66  Michael McDowell 40 39 39 39 10 40 39 -3 11 14 0 .0 0 2 7 0 .0 30 34.6 5
30 David Stremme 32 40 40 40 12 41 40 2 10 8 0 .0 0 1 4 0 .0 27 335 4
87  Joe Nemechek 43 41 41 41 39 43 41 0 2 2 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 18 29.9 0
13 Casey Mears 37 42 42 42 34 42 42 -6 3 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 16 29.8 2
55 1J. Yeley 28 43 43 43 26 43 43 -6 5 11 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 12 29.5 1
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (27 laps) of the race.
Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car 27 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
1 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 15 5 10
2 9  Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 18 9 9
t3 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 6 5
3 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 9 4 5
3 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 24 19 5
t6 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 6 2 4
t6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 7 3 4
t8 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 10 7 3
t8 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 30 27 3
t8 39  Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 21 18 3
tll 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 23 21 2
tll 98  Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 28 26 2
t13 43 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 26 25 1
t13 36  Dave Blaney Big Red 32 31 1
t13 32 Mike Bliss Street King 29 28 1
t13 34 David Gilliland A&W All American Food 33 32 1
t13 47  Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans / Kingsford 31 30 1
t13 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 25 24 1
t13 46  Scott Speed ordergreenstuff.com 34 33 1
t20 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 14 0
20 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1 1 0
t20 71  Andy Lally Interstate Moving Services 37 37 0
20 66  Michael McDowell Victory Junction 39 39 0
t20 13 Casey Mears GEICO 42 42 0
t20 27  Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 12 0
t20 87  Joe Nemechek AM FM Energy 41 41 0
20 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 35 35 0
t20 7  Reed Sorenson SPEED Energy / MAPEI / Menards 38 38 0
20 30  David Stremme Inception Motorsports 40 40 0
t20 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 36 36 0
20 55  IJ. Yeley 43 43 0
t32 51  Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 16 17 -1
32 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 22 23 -1
t32 6  David Ragan UPS 19 20 -1
t35 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 27 29 -2
t35 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 8 10 -2
t35 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 20 22 -2
t38 16  Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 5 8 -3
38 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 13 16 -3
40 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 4 11 -7
41 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 3 13 -10
42 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 2 15 -13

Jeff Gordon

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday,

DuPont

——

October 9, 2011

/Il NASGAR



Mgﬁgﬁ '}}'t\"/ / / / II Msam

Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating ..
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1 149.2 =
2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 1213 o, _-.
3 16 Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8 112.7
4 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 109.8
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 108.6
6 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 11 102.5
7 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 7 101.7 S
8 4  Kasey Kahno Red Bull 2 100.7 Y
9 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 6 94.2
10 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 10 93.7
11 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 34 91.9 _
12 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 5 87.6 e
13 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 87.5 \\Q s
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 86.4 et 1‘*‘ "
15 22 KurtBusch Shell Pennzoil 13 84.6 g}
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 16 84.1
17 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 36 77.1

18 9

19 6

20 31
21 1

22 39
23 51
24 78
25 83
26 42
27 43
28 00
29 20
30 98
31 47
32 36
33 38
34 32
35 34
36 71
37 46
38 66
39 30
40 7

41 87
42 13

Marcos Ambrose
David Ragan

Jetf Burton

Jamie McMurray
Ryan Newman
Landon Cassill
Regan Smith
Brian Vickers
Juan Pablo Montoya
A J Allmendinger
David Reutimann
Joey Logano
Austin Dillon
Bobby Labonte
Dave Blaney
Travis Kvapil
Mike Bliss

David Gilliland
Andy Lally

Scott Speed
Michael McDowell
David Stremme
Reed Sorenson
Joe Nemechek
Casey Mears

JJ. Yeley

DeWalt

UPS

Caterpillar

Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat
HAAS Automation

Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today
Furniture Row Racing / Farm American

Red Bull

Target

Best Buy

Aaron's Dream Machine
The Home Depot

President Ronald Reagan Centennial

Bush's Beans / Kingsford
Big Red

Long John Silver's

Street King

A&W All American Food
Interstate Moving Services
ordergreenstuff.com
Victory Junction

Inception Motorsports

SPEED Energy / MAPEI / Menards

AM FM Energy
GEICO
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20
21
22
18
17
24
19
23
25
35
29
26
30
31
27
28
32
37
33
39
40
38
41
42
43

76.7
73.6
70.5
69.8
68.7
67.2
66.2
62.0
60.5
54.5
54.4
533
52.1
46.0
433
43.0
41.7
38.4
36.1
35.1
34.6
335
329
29.9
29.8
29.5
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed

1 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1 272 164.926
2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 272 164.042
3 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 272 164.034
4 16  Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8 272 163.826
5 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 11 272 163.730
6 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 2 272 163.564
7 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 272 163.554
8 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 10 272 163.537
9 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 7 272 163.477
10 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 16 272 163.302
11 27  Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 272 163.020
12 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 272 163.003
13 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 5 272 162.824
14 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 13 272 162.801
15 6  David Ragan UPS 20 271 162.749
16 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 6 272 162.719
17 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 22 271 162.525
18 9  Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 9 272 162.389
19 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 271 162.305
20 39  Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 18 272 162.239
21 51  Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 17 272 162.138
22 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 24 271 162.138
23 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 29 270 161.738
24 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 19 271 161.566
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 271 161.323
26 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 25 270 161.303
27 98  Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 26 270 161.272
28 47  Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans / Kingsford 30 269 160.964
29 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 27 270 160.690
30 34  David Gilliland A&W All American Food 32 268 160.310
31 36  Dave Blaney Big Red 31 269 160.282
32 32 Mike Bliss Street King 28 270 160.202
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed =
1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 272 161.152 ~ -:_1 £
2 16  Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8 272 161.016 =T 1
3 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 2 272 160.869 -
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1 272 160.834 - ™ ;
5 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 11 272 160.718 3 '_: <
6 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 272 160.609 . v :
7 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 272 160.563 : ]
8 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 272 160.557 r
9 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 13 272 160.548
10 14  Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 272 160.462
11 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 6 272 160.392 -
12 27  Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 272 160.291 X Ton
13 5  Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 10 272 159.973 W\
14 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 5 272 159.946 2! "";.1‘ f‘
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 16 272 159.943 N
16 39  Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 18 272 159.570
17 9  Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 9 272 159.526
18 6  David Ragan UPS 20 271 159.501
19 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 19 271 159.351
20 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 24 271 159.317
21 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 271 159.271
22 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 271 159.259
23 98  Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 26 270 159.028
24 51  Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 17 272 159.020
25 43 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 25 270 158.867
26 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 22 271 158.718
27 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 29 270 158.653
28 47  Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans / Kingsford 30 269 157.941
29 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 27 270 157.938
30 32 Mike Bliss Street King 28 270 157.682
31 36  Dave Blaney Big Red 31 269 157.601
32 34  David Gilliland A&W All American Food 268 157.077
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 241

Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps i
1 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 36.9 1 89 o
2 16  Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 11.6 28 o -~
3 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 11.2 27 st
4 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 5.0 34 12 \
t5 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4.1 4 10 Y
t5 14  Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 4.1 15 10 .
t5 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 4.1 36 10 %
8 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 3.7 22 9 \
t9 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 2.5 11 6
R v 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 2.5 3 6 X
11 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 2.1 35 5 | o~
t12 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 1.7 13 4 ! ,
p t12 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 1.7 14 4 [P :\J‘ ';‘
| t12 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 1.7 19 4 e _‘
t1s 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 1.2 27 3 =,
t1s 39  Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 1.2 18 3
t17 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper .8 7 2
t17 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 8 5 2
t17 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com .8 10 2
t17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target .8 23 2
t17 46  Scott Speed ordergreenstuff.com 8 33 2
22 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 4 17 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011

Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 162.422
2 S Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 10 161.311
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 16 161.129
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1 161.007
5 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 36 160.660
6 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 2 160.623
7 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 160.056
8 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 19 159.913
9 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 13 159.856
10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 159.734
11 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 17 159.642
12 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 34 159.477
13 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 35 159.474
14 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 5 159.448
15 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 29 159.358
16 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 159.279
17 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 6 159.240
18 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 7 159.163
19 16 Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8 158.677
20 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 11 158.648
21 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 158.567
22 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 27 158.418
23 71 Andy Lally Interstate Moving Services 37 158.277
24 87 Joe Nemechek AM FM Energy 41 158.199
25 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 22 158.110
26 32 Mike Bliss Street King 28 158.094
27 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 40 158.046
28 6 David Ragan UPS 20 157.978
29 55 JJ. Yeley 43 157.861
30 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 9 157.784
31 13 Casey Mears GEICO 42 157.617
32 66 Michael McDowell Victory Junction 39 157.511
33 7 Reed Sorenson SPEED Energy / MAPEI / Menards 38 157.350
34 98 Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 26 156.830
35 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 21 156.432
36 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 24 156.401
37 34 David Gilliland A&W All American Food 32 156.322
38 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 156.158
39 39 Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 18 156.012
40 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 25 155.388
41 46 Scott Speed ordergreenstuff.com 33 155.178
42 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans / Kingsford 30 154.906
43 36 Dave Blaney Big Red 31 153.457
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Finish Green Flag
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes 4
1 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 2 127 et
2 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 17 126 _-\ s
3 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 7 123 - ‘;: -
4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 117 e ' .
5 6 David Ragan UPS 20 115 3 :
6 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 25 113 \ -
7 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 110 :‘ :
8 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 13 109 X
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 108 !
10 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 6 107
11 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 22 106
12 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 24 101 ~\"
t13 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 9 98 | \ . :
t13 39 Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 18 98 o _;‘, ",‘
15 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 5 97 % L
16 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 93 e |
17 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 91 o
18 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 86
19 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 10 83
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 16 82
21 32 Mike Bliss Street King 28 81
22 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 11 77
22 98 Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 26 77
24 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 19 76
25 36 Dave Blaney Big Red 31 73
26 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 36 70
27 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 29 65
28 16 Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8 63
29 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 34 58
30 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 56
31 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 35 54
32 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 27 53
33 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans / Kingsford 30 50

36
37
38
t39
t39
41
42

34
48
46
66
30
71
7
55
13
87

David Gilliland
Jimmie Johnson
Scott Speed

Michael McDowell

David Stremme
Andy Lally
Reed Sorenson
1.J. Yeley
Casey Mears
Joe Nemechek

A&W All American Food
Lowe's
ordergreenstuff.com

Victory Junction

Inception Motorsports

Interstate Moving Services

SPEED Energy / MAPEI / Menards

GEICO
AM FM Energy
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39
40
37
38
43
42

40
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1 162.787
2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 162.192
3 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 162.182
4 16 Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8 162.159
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 162.127
6 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 2 161.976
7 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 7 161.957
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 11 161.924
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 161.665
10 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 10 161.639
11 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 6 161.612
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 16 161.461
13 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 13 161.431
14 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 5 161.295
15 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 161.275
16 6 David Ragan UPS 20 161.057
17 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 160.801
18 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 9 160.764
19 39 Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 18 160.694
20 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 24 160.573
21 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 22 160.515
22 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 17 160.422
23 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 19 160.127
24 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 160.056
25 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 25 160.015
26 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 29 159.960
27 98 Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 26 159.890
28 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans / Kingsford 30 159.281
29 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 27 158.875
30 36 Dave Blaney Big Red 31 158.779
31 34 David Gilliland A&W All American Food 32 158.758
32 32 Mike Bliss Street King 28 158.621
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 272

Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15 .
1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 99.6 11 271 %!
2 16 Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 99.3 8 270 - T
2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 99.3 4 270 2= A =
4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 98.5 3 268 e
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 98.2 1 267 N\
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 97.1 16 264 \
7 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 96.3 6 262 ' j—‘ n
8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 94.5 15 257 ':r,
9 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 91.5 7 249
10 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 91.2 12 248
11 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 87.9 34 239
12 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 86.0 10 234 | ~N
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 84.2 14 229 "‘-
14 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 75.7 2 206 ) ",‘
15 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 58.5 13 159 2y
16 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 412 36 12 e |
17 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 25.0 5 68 gy T
18 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 19.5 21 53
19 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 12.9 9 35
20 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 10.7 22 29
21 6 David Ragan UPS 8.8 20 24
22 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 8.1 17 22
23 39 Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 3.7 18 10
24 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 33 24 9
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 22 23 6
26 32 Mike Bliss Street King 1.8 28 5
27 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 1.1 27 3
28 71 Andy Lally Interstate Moving Services 7 37 2
28 66 Michael McDowell Victory Junction i 39 2
t30 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 4 25 1
t30 98 Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 4 26 1
t30 7 Reed Sorenson SPEED Energy / MAPEI / Menards 4 38 1
t30 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 4 40 1
t30 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 4 19 1
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Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 272
Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Percent of Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 72.4 1 197
2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 9.6 4 26
3 16 Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8.5 8 23
4 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2.9 11 8
5 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 22 13 6
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1.8 3 5
7 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 1.1 27 3
t8 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 7 17 2
t8 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont i 34 2
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes :
1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 74 g -'; -
2 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 6 73 ' "
3 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 7 72 o Lo e
4 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 11 61 N
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 16 57 o=
6 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 55 \
7 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 2 53 ;-_
8 S Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 10 52 "r'
9 16 Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8 48 \
t10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 45
t10 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 45
12 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 36 43 : "*1'
13 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 38 [ \
t4 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 5 37 oA
t14 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 34 37 L ]
16 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 17 36 [ )
17 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1 31 - ‘

18 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 13 30

19 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 9 23
20 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 24 22
t21 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 20
21 6 David Ragan UPS 20 20
23 39 Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 18 12
24 32 Mike Bliss Street King 28 11
25 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 10
26 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 25 8
27 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 22 7
28 98 Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 26 5
29 36 Dave Blaney Big Red 31 4
Brian Vickers Red Bull 3
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
Hollywood Casino 400
Kansas Speedway
October 9, 2011
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed P
1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 162.458 _‘_-:;- =
2 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 7 162.383 ; '_-. 3
3 16 Greg Biffle Sherwin-Williams 8 162.199 0
4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 162.128 . §
5 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 2 161.905
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1 161.838 . -
7 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 161.819 -
8 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 6 161.755 ('
9 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 34 161.733
10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 14 161.504
11 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 5 161.389 .
12 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 11 161.356 " e
13 6 David Ragan UPS 20 161.219 ' \\Q h
14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 16 161.107 et 1‘*‘ "
15 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST / GoDaddy.com 10 160.979 oy
16 22 Kurt Busch Shell Pennzoil 13 160.974 [&;

17 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 36 160.921

18 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 12 160.751
19 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 160.634
20 39 Ryan Newman HAAS Automation 18 160.536
21 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 9 160.306

22 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 35 160.226
23 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / Farm American 24 160.125
24 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Arctic Cat 22 159.984
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 159.981
26 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefits / Thank A Teacher Today 17 159.922
27 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 19 159.859
28 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 25 159.717
29 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 29 159.669
30 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 40 159.429
31 98 Austin Dillon President Ronald Reagan Centennial 26 159.295
32 13 Casey Mears GEICO 42 159.093
33 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans / Kingsford 30 158.641
34 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 27 158.374
35 36 Dave Blaney Big Red 31 158.371
36 55 J.J. Yeley 43 158.364
37 34 David Gilliland A&W All American Food 32 158.255
38 32 Mike Bliss Street King 28 158.039
39 66 Michael McDowell Victory Junction 39 157.838
40 87 Joe Nemechek AM FM Energy 41 157.223
41 7 Reed Sorenson SPEED Energy / MAPEI / Menards 38 156.566
42 46 Scott Speed ordergreenstuff.com 33 156.474
43 71 Andy Lally Interstate Moving Services 37 155.830
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